15-17, Tintiava str, 1113, Izgrev, Sofia, Bulgaria
                                                                                                                                                  Tel: +359 887 601 018
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Manufacturer’s Name Sifly AI Ltd.
Manufacturer’s Address 15-17 Tintiava str, 1113, Izgrev, Sofia, Bulgaria
Telephone number +359 887 601 018
declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:
Product description Electric hydrofoil kit
Type designation “SiFly eFoil”
Batch / Serial number S(B/D/H/Y/R/C/S)xxxx(D/E/F)xxxxx
Object of the declaration
is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
European Directive Title and reference
2014/53/ЕС
DIRECTIVE 2014/53/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE
COUNCIL of 16 April 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States
relating to the making available on the market of radio equipment
2011/65/ЕС
DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE
COUNCIL of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances
in electrical and electronic equipment
15-17, Tintiava str, 1113, Izgrev, Sofia, Bulgaria
                                                                                                                                                  Tel: +359 887 601 018
and are in conformity with the following harmonized standards or other normative documents:
Electromagnetic compatibility
EN 55035:2017 Electromagnetic compatibility of multimedia equipment. Immunity requirements
EN 55032:2015 Electromagnetic compatibility of multimedia equipment - Emission Requirements
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3:2019
ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services;
Part 1: Common technical requirements; Harmonised Standard for ElectroMagnetic
Compatibility
EN 301 489-17 V3.2.2:2019
ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services;
Part 17: Specific conditions for Broadband Data Transmission Systems; Harmonised
Standard for ElectroMagnetic Compatibility
EN 301 489-52 V1.1.0:2016
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services; Part
52: Specific conditions for Cellular Communication Mobile and portable (UE) radio
and ancillary equipment; Harmonised Standard covering the essential requirements
of article 3.1(b) of Directive 2014/53/EU
Radio frequency spectrum usage
EN 301 511 V12.5.1:2017
Global System for Mobile communications (GSM); Mobile Stations (MS) equipment;
Harmonised Standard covering the essential requirements of article 3.2 of Directive
2014/53/EU
EN 300 328 V2.2.2:2019
Wideband transmission systems; Data transmission equipment operating in the 2,4
GHz band; Harmonised Standard for access to radio spectrum
EN 301 908-1 V13.1.1:2019
IMT cellular networks; Harmonised Standard for access to radio spectrum;
Part 1: Introduction and common requirements
EN 301 908-13 V13.1.1:2019
IMT cellular networks; Harmonised Standard for access to radio spectrum;
Part 13: Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA) User Equipment (UE)
Safety
EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017
Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment Safety
requirements
Health
EN 62311:2020
Assessment of electronic and electrical equipment related to human exposure
restrictions for electromagnetic fields (0 Hz - 300 GHz)
Year of CE-marking: 2022/2023
Sofia,                               Signed for and on behalf of:
Date of issue : 01.01.2022                                                            Alexander Bachev /CEO/